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NH PUC No. 4 -TELEPHONE 

BRETTON WOODS TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. 

I 7. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service 

17.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges 

(A) Local Transport - Installation 
Per Line or Trunk 

17 .2.2 Local Transport 

(A) Tandem Switching 

(B) Tandem Switched Termination 

ACCESS TARIFF 

Per Originating Minute of Use 
Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use 
Per Terminating Minute of Use 

{Cl) Tandem Switched Facility, Per Mile 
Per Originating Minute of Use 
Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use 
Per Terminating Minute of Use 

(C2) Joint Tandem Switched Transport* 
Per Originating Toll Free Only 
Access Minute per Tandem 

(C) Entrance Facility, Per Termination 
Voice Grade 2-Wire 
Voice Grade 4-Wire 
High Capacity- DS I 
High Capacity - DS3 

(D) Direct Trunked Transport Facility (Per Mile) 
Voice Grade 2-Wire 
Voice Grade 4-Wire 
High Capacity - DS I 
High Capacity- DS3 

(E) Direct Trunked Transport Termination 
(Per Termination) 

Voice Grade 2-Wire 
Voice Grade 4-Wire 
High Capacity - DS I 
High Capacity- DS3 

SECTION 17 

EIGHTH REVISED PAGE 2 

SUPERSEDING SEVENTH REVISED PAGE 2 

$220.00 

n/a 

$0.013600 
$0.000000 
$0.002261 

$0.000348 
$0.000000 
$0.000435 

$0.001 

$47.78 
$76.47 

$232.97 
$2,127.20 

$3.41 
$3.41 

$15.96 
$139.05 

$34.21 
$34.21 
$82.82 

$531.78 

Tariff 
Section 
Reference 

6.4.1 (B){l) 

6.1.3 (A) 

6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 

6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 

6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 

6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 

6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 
6.1.3 (A) 

(I) 

{I) 

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the Tandem 
Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July I, 2021. 
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NH PUC No. 4-TELEPHONE 

BRETTON WOODS TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. 

ACCESS TARIFF 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service 

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) 

(A) Multiplexing, Per Arrangement 
-DS3 to DSI 
-DSI to Voice 

(B) Add/Drop Multiplexing, Central Office Port, Per Port 
-DS3 
-DSI 

(C) Customer Premises Port, Per Port 
-DS3 
-DSI 
Nonrecurring Charge (DS3 or DS I) 

(D) Customer Node, Per Node 
-OC3 
-OC12 
Nonrecurring Charge (DS3 or DS I) 

(E) 800 Data Base Access Query, Per Query 
-Basic 
-Vertical Feature 

(F) Network Blocking, Per FGD Blocked Call 

17.3 Local Switching 

Issued: 

Effective: 

(A) Local Switching 
-Per Originating Minute of Use 
-Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use 
-Per Terminating Minute of Use 

(B) Reserved for Future Use 

(C) Information Surcharge 
-Per 100 Terminating Minute of Use 
-Per 100 Originating Minute of Use 

June 21, 2022 

July I, 2022 
Docket No. DT 22-036 

SECTION 17 

TWELVTH REVISED PAGE 3 

SUPERSEDING ELEVENTH REVISED PAGE 3 

$485.20 
$187.32 

$101.75 
$ 40.70 

$198.44 
$ 50.85 
$664.83 

$503.68 
$1,455.08 

$664.83 

$0.002224 
$0.002224 

$0.01640 

$0.048596 
$0.023993 
$0.000000 

$0.053500 
$0.053500 

Tariff 
Section 
Reference 

6.1.3(A) 
6.1.3(A) 

6.1.3(A) 
6.1.3(A) 

6.1.3(A) 
6.1.3(A) 

6.1.3(A) 
6.1.3(A) 

6.1.3(A) 
6.1.3(A) 

6.8.6 

6.1.3 (B) 
6.1.3 (B) 
6.1.3 (B) 

6.1.3 (B) 
6.1.3 (B) 

(R) 
(R) 

(I) 
(R) 

(I) 
(I) 

Issued by: Karen Wante 
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